Hydraulic Ram Control Unit HSE NG 10
Design and Function
Common features of VTHL ram control units:
•	 modular design
•	 robust valve elements
•	 high dynamics
•	 simple control structure
The integration of all necessary valve componen-

all data in mm
Voith Turbo H + L Hydraulic | Page 812-0� | Revision 0407 en
Type Code
Electronic Control
Electronic Control Data Sheet
HS2 9.1.1
HS3 9.1.2
H S E 2 1 3 E D F 1 0 V 7 0 0 X Y - 1 2 0 / 1 1 0 - 0 4 0 S
The ram control units HSE are delivered with an elec-
tronic control, the link between hydraulics and machi-
ne control. This control is adapted to the application.
Please refer to the technical data from the data sheet
of the electronic control.
Cylinder code
N = VTHL standard design
S = special design
max. cylinder stroke
Rod diameter
Piston diameter
External control oil drain
External control oil supply
Design code
Vario-System
Nominal size
Control type
DF = differential operation
HD = high/low pressure
         switching
FL = surface switching
bdc reversing
M = mechanic
E = electric
Symbol ram control valve
Ram control unit HSE
Id.-Nr.
Voith Turbo H + L Hydraulic GmbH & Co. KG
Schuckertstraße 15
71277 Rutesheim, Germany
Tel.	 +49 (0)7152 / 992-3
Fax	 +49 (0)7152 / 992-400